ACU30

DUAL USB AC CHARGER

USER GUIDE

‘O sunstech’

ACU30

CARGADOR USB

GUIA DE USUARIO

ACU30

DOUBLE CHARGEUR USB

GUIDE DE L'UTILISATEUR

O sunstech’

ACU30

CARREGADOR DUAL USB

GUIA DO UTILIZADOR

O sunstech’

User guide
ACU30

CONTENT

1. SPECIFICATIONS & FEATURES

User guide
ACU30
1. SPECIFICATIONS & FEATURES

] Built-in IC chip and safety fuse
] Over-load, over-voltage, over-heated, over-current and short circuit
protection, Automatically Switches to Safe mode
O Input Voltage: AC 110V~240V
[ Output Voltage& Current: DC 5V- 2100mA / DC 5V - 1000mA.
| Operating temperature: 0 ~ 40°C
] Storage temperature: - 20°C to 70°C
] Size: 82*45*21mm. -Weight: 41g
] Blue LED indicator
| Compatible with Mobile Phone/Smartphone/iPad/PSP/
Ipod/Iphone/GPS/Camera/MP3/MP4/PDA etc

2. IMPORTANT
Please check the instruction book of your device to verify which port to use.

] Use 2.1A USB port for charging the iPad), iPad2, iPad3, iPadd of Apple

products as well as of another manufacturers of tablets
Also can use this USB port to charging the mobile phones and Smartphones.
[ Use 1A USB port for charging the iPad mini, iPad Air and some MP3 /

MP4 devices and some mobile phones that not exceeding of 1A of

consumption of the USB port of the adaptor.

3. HOW TO USE

This product follows electronic appliances that use a USB charging. Plug this

adapter into an AC socket (Europe standard AC socket, make sure the power
source with the correct fitting and voltage requirements) to become a
powered USB port. Then charge any devices (digital cameras, Pdas, mobile

phones, USB accessories and more) that can charge by USB!

4. WARNINGS
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Correct disposal of this Product
(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)WEEE)

Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality

materials and components which can be recycled and reused
This symbol means that electrical and electronic equipment, at
their end ofdife should be disposed of separately from your
household waste.

Please dispose of this equipment at your local community waste
collection/recycling centre.

In the European Union there are separate collection systems for
used electrical and electronic products. Please help us to conserve

the environment we live in!

S

DO NOT place objects on top of the device, as objects may

scratch the device.

DO NOT expose the device to dirty or dusty environments.

DO NOT place the device on an uneven or unstable surface.

DO NOT insert any foreign obijects into the device.

DO NOT expose the device to strong magnetic or elecrical field.

DO NOT expose the device to direct sunlight as it can damage the

device, Keep it away from heat sources,

€>

DO NOT store your device in temperatures higher than

40°C(104°F). The internal operating temperature for this device is

from 20°C(68°F) to 60°C14
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DO NOT use the device in the rain

PLUGGABLE EQUIPMENT: the socket-outlet shall be installed near

the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

Please check with your Local Authority or re

iler for proper

disposal of electronic products.

The device and aday

or may pre

me heat during normal

operation of charging. To prevent discomfort or injury from heat

exposure, DO NOT leave the device on your lap.

POWER INPUT RATING: Refer to t

and be sure that the power adaptor complies with the

use accessories specified by the manufacturer.

European Union: Disposal Information.

This symbol means that according to local laws and regulations

of separately

your p s battery shall be disposs

m household waste. When this product reaches its end of life,

take it to a collection point desianated by local

separate collection and recycling of your product and/or its battery
at the time of disposal will help conserve natural resources and
human health

ensure that it s r manner t

and the environment

MADE IN CHINA

Clean the device with a soft cloth. If needed, dampen the cloth

slightly before cleaning. Never use abrasives or cleaning solutions.

Always power off the device to install or remove exteral devices

that do not supps

hot-plug

Disconnect the device from an electrical outlet and power

ore cleaning the device

DO NOT disassemble the device. Only a certified service

hnician should perform repair.

The device has apertures to disperse heat. C

nd malfunction as

device ventilation, the device may become h

aresult

Risk of explosion if battery replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose
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1. ESPECIFICACIONES Y CARACTERISTICAS

Chip IC y fusible de seguridad integrados.

Proteccion contra sobrecarg 6n, sobr picos

de corriente y cortocircuitos, cambio automético a modo de seguridad.
Tensién de entrada: CA 110V~240V

Tension de salida y corriente: CC 5V- 2100mA /

oo

5V - 1000mA.

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 ~ 40°C

[ Temperatura de almacenamiento: - 20°C a 70°C
[ Dimensiones: 82+45*21 mm. - Peso: 41g

O Indicador LED azul

Compatible con teléfono mévil/Smartphone/iPad/PSP/
[ iPod/iPhone/GPS/Cémara/MP3/MP4/PDA etc.

2. IMPORTANTE
Consulte el libro de instrucciones de su dispositivo para verificar qué puerto
utilizar.

O Utilice el puerto 2.1A USB para cargar el iPad, iPad2, iPad3, iPadd de

Apple, asi como para las tablets de otros fabricantes.

También puede usar este puerto USB para cargar teléfonos méviles y
smartphones.

Utilice el puerto 1A USB para cargar el iPad mini, iPad Air y algunos
dispositivos MP3 / MP4 y otros teléfonos méviles cuyo consumo no

exceda 1A.

3. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Este producto es compatible con aparatos electrénicos que utilicen carga por
Use.

Conecte el adaptador a una toma de corriente CA (la toma CA esténdar en
Europa y asegirese de que requisitos de ajuste y tensién) Cargue cualquier
dispositivo (camaras digitales, PDA, teléfonos méviles, accesorios USB, etc.)

que pueda cargarse por USB.
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4. ADVERTENCIAS
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rrecta eliminacion de este producto

(Residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrénicos (REEE)
ha sido diseiada y fabricada con materiales y

compones

de alta calidad que pueden ser reciclados y
reutilizados

Este simbolo significa que el equipo sléctrico y electronico,

cuando haya dejado de funcionar, debers ser desechado por

separado y no con los residuos domésticos.
Deseche este equipo en el lugar de recogida de residuos

apropiado/centro de reciclaje de su localidad.

la Unién Europea existen sistemas de recogida selectiva de

ricos y electronicos utiizados. {Por favor, aydenos

a conservar el medio ambiente en el que vivimos

g
| of used batteries according to the instruction
de usuario
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=y O guarde el aparato a temperaturas superiores a los 40°C(104°F),
La temperatura interna de funcionamiento para este dispositivo es
A de 20°C (68 °F) a 60 °C (140 °F).

NO utilice el aparato bajo la lluvia.

Consulte con su ayuntamiento o vendedor para saber como

eliminar de forma correcta los aparatos electronicos.

El aparato y el adaptador pueden producir algo de calor durante
el funcionamiento normal de la carga. Para evitar la incomodidad
o un dafio debido a la exposicion al calor NO deje el aparato en

su regazo.

NO coloque objetos encima del aparato porque podrian rayarlo.

NO exponga el aparato a entornos sucios o polvorientos.

CAPACIDAD DE LA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA: Véase la etiqueta
del aparato y asegirese de que el adaptador de potencia

corresponde a la capacidad. Utilice dnicamente los accesorios

especificados por el fabricante

aparato en una superficie desigual o inestable.

fuera necesario,

Limpie el aparato con un pafio suave. S
humedezca ligeramente el pafio antes de limpiar. No utilice nunca

mezclas abrasivas o productos de limpieza

NO introduzca ningin objeto extraiio en el aparato.

Apague siempre el aparato para instalar o quitar dispositivos

externos que no aguanten la conexién en caliente.

NO exponga el aparato a un campo magnético o eléctrico fuerte.

Desconecte el aparato de la toma de corriente eléctrica y

apaguelo antes de limpiarlo.

NO exponga el aparato directamente a la luz del sol porque

podria daftarlo. Manténgalo apartado de superfcies calientes.

NO desmonte el aparato. S6lo un técnico de servicio autorizado

debe realizar las reparaciones.
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1. CARACTERISTIQUES ET SPECIFICATIONS

Fusible de sécurité et puce IC intégrés

La protection contre la surcharge, surtension, surchauffe, surtension et
les courts-circuits, bascule automatiquement en mode sécurité
Tension d'entrée: AC 110V ~ 240V

Tension et courant de sortie: DC 5 V-2100 mA / DC 5 V-1000 mA.

[ Température de fonctionnement: 0 ~ 40° C

[als}

o

Température de stockage: - 20° C 370° C

Dimensions: 82 x 45 x 21 mm. -Poids: 41g
Voyant 3 LED bleu
Compatible Avec telephone

oo

a Ipod/Ipho PP

2. IMPORTANT
Veuillez consulter le mode d'emploi de votre appareil pour vérifier le port &
utiliser.
[ Utilisez un port USB 2,1 A pour recharger les produits Apple, iPad,
iPad2, iPad3 iPad4, ainsi que ceux des autres fabricants de tablettes.
[ Vous pouvez également utiliser ce port USB pour recharger les
téléphones portables et Smartphones
{1 Utilisez un port USB 1A pour recharger les mini iPad, iPad Air et
certains MP3 / MP4 et téléphones mobile qui ne dépassent ne pas 1 A

de consommation du port USB de I'adaptateur.

3. UTILISATION

Ce produit est destiné aux appareils électroniques qui utilisent un chargement
USB.

Branchez cet adaptateur dans une prise de courant CC (prise de courant
standard en Europe, assurez-vous que la source d'alimentation répond aux
exigences de montage et de tension correctes) pour faire un port USB
alimenté. Puis, chargez les périphériques (appareils photo numériques,
assistants personnels, téléphones mobiles, accessoires USB, etc) qui peuvent

se charger par USB |
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El aparato tiene aperturas para liberar calor. NO bloquee la
ventilacién del aparato, el aparato puede calentarse y comenzar a

funcionar mal

Riesgo de explosion en caso de sustitucién de la bateria por otra
de un tipo incorrecto. Tire las baterias usadas siguiendo las

instrucciones.

EQUIPAMIENTO ENCHUFABLE: el enchufe debe estar ins

cerca del equipo y tener un acceso facil

Unién Europea: Informacién de eliminacién:

Este simbolo significa que, sequn as leyes y normativas locales, su

producto y bateria o pilas deben desecharse separadamente de

los residuos domésticos. Cuando este producto termine su vida
atil, llévelo a uno de los puntos de recogida indicados por sus
autoridades locales. En el momento de desecharlas, ayude a

conservar los recursos naturales a través de la re

a selectiva y

del reciclaje de su producto (+baterias y pilas). Asegrese que su

producto se recicla con seguridad para la salud publica y para

ambiente.

FABRICADO EN CHINA
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4. AVERTISSEMENTS

Elimination correcte de ce produit

ets d'équipement ique et électronique) (WEEE)

Votre produit est congu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des

composants de haute qualité pouvant étre recyclés et réutilsés,
Ce symbole signifie que Iéquipement électrique et électronique

jes déchets

doit étre éliminé séparément énagers 4 la fin de sa

Veuillez éliminer cet équipement 3 votre centre local de

collecte/recyclage.

Dans I'Union européenne, il existe des systémes séparés de

lecte de produits électriques ou électroniques usagés. Veuillez

nous aider & conserver l'environnement dans lequel nous vivons !

NE mettez PAS des objets sur I'appareil, comme ils peuvent rayer

I'appare

Neexposez PAS l'appareil 3 des environnements sales ou

poussiéreux.

NE posez PAS I'appareil sur une surface inégale ou instable.

Ninsérez PAS d'objets &

angers dans |'appareil.

N'exposez P

S I'appareil & des champs magnétiques ou

électriques forts

N'exposez PAS I'appareil 4 la lumiére solaire directe car elle peut

endommager I'appareil. Gardezle loin des sources de chaleur.

ey

€«>

NE stockez PAS votre appareil a des températures dépassant 40 °C

(104 °F). La température intere de fonctionnement de cet appareil
°C (140 °F).

est comprise entre 20 °C (6¢
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Nutilisez PAS cet appareil sous la plue.

Veuillez consulter votre autorité locale ou votre détaillant pour

I'élimination correcte des produits électroniaues.

L'appareil et I'adaptateur peuvent produire de la chaleur durant

une charge normale. Pour empécher un inconfort ou une blessure

du & l'exposition 3 la chaleur, NE gardez PAS I'appareil sur vos

genoux

Voyez la plaque signalétique

TENSION NOMINALE D'

de I'appareil et assurezvous que I'adaptateur de courant est

conforme aux données nominales. N'utilisez que des accessoires

spécifiés par le fabricant.

Nettoyez I'unité avec un tissu doux. Si nécessaire humidifiez
légérement le tissu avant le nettoyage. N'utilisez pas d'abrasifs ou

de solutions de nettoyage

Eteianez touiours 'appareil pour installer ou enlever des appareils

externes ne prenant pas en charge un branchement a chaud.

Débranchez I'appareil et éteignez-le avar

NE démontez PAS I'appareil Seul un technicien de service certifié

doit effectuer une réparation

L'appareil comporte des ouvertures pour dissiper la chaleur. NE
bloquez PAS les ouvertures d'aération, I'appareil peut alors

chauffer et ne plus fonctionner correctement

Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par un

incorrect. Eliminez les batteries usagées selon les in
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1. ESPECIFICACOES E CARATERITICAS

1 IC chip e fusiel de sequranca incorporados

I Protecdo contra sobrecarga, sobrevoltagem, sobreaquecimento, picos
de corrente e curtos-circuitos, Passagem automatica ao modo de
sequranca

Voltagem de entrada: AC 110V~240V

Voltagem de saida & corrente: DC 5V- 2100mA / DC 5V - 1000mA.
Temperatura de funcionamento: 0 ~ 40C

ooao

Temperatura de armazenamento: - 20C a 70C

1 Tamanho: 82*45*21 mm. - Peso: 41 g

Indicador LED azul

) Compativel com Telemével/Smartphone/iPad/PSP/
1 Ipod/Iphone/GPS/Camara/MP3/MP4/PDA etc

o

2. IMPORTANTE
Consulte o livio de instrucbes do seu dispositivo para verificar qual a porta a
utilizar.
1 *Utilize a porta 2.1A USB para carregar o iPad, iPad, iPad3, iPadd da
Apple, bem como para os tablets de
O outros fabricantes.
) Também pode usar esta porta USB para carregar teleméveis e
smartphones.
O *Utilize a porta 1A USB para carreqar o iPad mini, iPad Air e alquns
dispositivos MP3 / MP4 e outros teleméveis cuio consumo nao

ultrapasse 1A da porta USB do adaptador.

3. Como utilizar

Este produto estd conforme aos aparelhos eletrénicos que  utiizam
carregamento USB. Lique o adaptador a uma tomada AC (a tomada AC
padrdo na Europa, assequre-se que a fonte de alimentacdo tem os encaixes &
a tenséo requeridos) de modo a tornar-se uma porta USB.

Carreque qualquer aparelho (camaras digitais, PDA, teleméveis, acessérios

USB e mais) que possa ser carregado através de USB!
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Correta eliminacio deste Produto

(Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrénicos (REEE)

O seu aparelho é concebido e fabricado com materiais e
componentes de alta qualidade que podem ser reciclados e
reutilizados

Este simbolo sianifica aue o equipamento elétrico e eletrénico, no
final da sua vida-itil, devera ser descartado separadamente do lixo
doméstico.

Elimine este equipamento junto do seu centro local de recolha de

residuos/reciclagem.

Na Unido Europeia exister sistemas de recolha seletiva de
produtos elétricos e eletronicos usados. Por favor aiude-nos a

conservar 0 ambiente em aue vives

NAO coloque obietos em cima do aparelho, uma vez que estes o

pode riscar.

NAO exponha o aparelho a ambientes suios ou com pé.

NAO cologue o aparelho numa superficie desnivelada ou instavel

NAO introduza objetos estranhos no aparelho.

‘O sunstech’

For you. For everyone.
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BRANCHE : la prise doit étre

située prés de I'équipement et doit étre facilement accessible

Union Européenne : Informations sur [élimination

Ce symbole signifie que selon les lois et réglements locaux, votre

e éliminé séparément

produit et/ou sa batterie doit es d
ménagers. Quand ce produit arrive en fin de durée de vie,
amenezle a un point de collecte indiqué par les autorités locales
La collecte et le recyclage séparés de votre produit et/ou de sa
batterie au moment de |'élimination aideront & conserver les

ressources naturelles et 4 assurer quiil est recyclé d‘une maniére

protégeant la santé humaine et Ienvironnement.

FABRIQUE EN CHINE

‘O sunstech’

For you. For everyone.
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NAO guarde o aparelho em zonas com temperatura superior a 40°

C (104° F). A temperatura interna de funcionamento para este

dispositivo & de 20°C(68°F) a 60°C(140°F
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NAO use o aparelho & chuva,

O aparelho dispée de aberturas destinadas a libertar calor. NAO
blogueie a ventilagio do aparelho, uma vez que este pode

aquecer e avariar-se

Consulte as autoridades locais ou o revendedor relativamente &

eliminagso correta de aparelhos eletronicos.

ia por um tipo incorreto comporta um risco
de explosio. Retire as baterias usadas de acordo com as

insts

O aparelho e o adaptador podem produzir calor durante o seu

normal funcionamento de carga. Para evitar o desconforto ou
lestes causados pela exposicio ao calor, NAO deixe o aparelho

no seu colo.

EQUIPAMENTO CONECTAVEL: a tomada deve estar instalada

perto do equipamento e deve ser de ficil acesso.

CAPACIDADE DA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA: Consulte a etiqueta
de voltagem do aparelho e assegure-se que o adsptador de
corrente respeita a tensdo. Use apenas acessorios especificados

pelo fabricante.

Limpe o aparelho com um pano suave. Se necessario humedega

ligeiramente o pano antes de proceder & limpeza. ndo use nunca

solugdes abrasivas ou detergentes.

e, de acordo com as leis e regulamentos
locais, o seu produto e/ou a sua bateria devem ser eliminados
separadamente do lixo doméstico. Quando este produto chega
a0 fim da sua vida Gti, deposite-o num ponto de recolha
designado pelas autoridades locais. A recolha seletiva e a
reciclagem do seu produto e/ou da sua bateria no momento da
eliminag3o ajudars a conservar 0s recursos naturais € a garantir
que este é reciclado de uma forma que protege a satde humana e

© ambiente.

Desligue sempre o aparelho antes de proceder a instalagio ou

remogso de aparelhos que ndo suportem hot-plug.

FABRICADO NA CHINA

Desligue o aparelho da tomada elétrica antes de o limpar.

NAO exponha o aparelho a campos maanéticos ou elétricos

ortes.

NAO desmonte o aparelho. 6 um técnico de servigo autorizado

deve proceder a reparagdes.

NAO exponha o aparelho a luz direta do sol, uma vez que isto o

pode danificar. Mantenha o aparelho afastado de fontes de calor.

O sunstech’

For you. For everyone.
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